(Ite::401)       U.S. Patent and Tradem         (Ite::401)       U.S. Patent and Tradem         (Ite::401)       102370128         To be Honorable Commissione of Patents and Tadamates. Please record the attache original documents or copy thereo         1. Name of Conveying partylies):       2.19933         Gend Thiemann       2.19933         Michael Degner       2.19933         Acatterial name(s) of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes [No         3. Nature of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes [No         4. Assignment       Internal Address:       August-Thyssen Krupp Stahl AG         Internal No (s)       B. Patent No (s)       Republic) of City. Dusseldorf       Yes [No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       Yes [No       Name:         Name:       Andrew G. Kolomayetis       Internal Address:       States of pay to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name:       Nature of pay	Form <b>P1O-1595</b>	RECO	24-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM
In the definition of the definition				U.S. Patent and Trademark
To the Henorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plase record the attached original documents or copy thered         1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gerd Thimman Michael Degner       2:1933         Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached?       Yes Q No         3. Nature of conveying party(s) attached?       Yes Q No         3. Nature of conveying party(s) attached?       Yes Q No         3. Nature of conveying party(s) attached?       Yes Q No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Street Address: August-Thyssen-Stragse fill         Q Other       Republic of Chry_Dusseldorf       Street Address: August-Thyssen-Stragse fill         Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/240,051       This document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings       Cook Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings         A Mehler, Ltd.       S. Deposit account number:       Sorticas         Street Address, 200 West Adams Street - #2850       Sorticas       Sorticas         City_Chicago       State:       Liz       Sorticas         City_Chicago       State:       Liz       Sorticas         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true		▼ 10 <sup>2</sup>	2370128	<b>v v</b>
Gerd Thiemann       2.19.33         Michael Degnor       2.19.33         Additional meme(s) of conveying partyles) attached? [] Yes [2] No       Internal Address:				riginal documents or copy thereof.
Michael Degner       A 194-03         Name:       Internal Address:         Additunal name(s) of conveying partylies) attached?       Yes Q No         3. Nature of conveyance:       Internal Address:         Q Assignment       Internal Address:         Other       Change of Name         Other       Republic of         City: Dusseldorf       State:Germanity Zip3         Additional number(s) or patent number(s):       10/240,051         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers of party to whom correspondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involv         Name:       Andrew G. Kolomayets       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Additumal name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes X       No         3. Nature of conveyance:		2-19-03	Name: Thysse	n Krupp Stahl AG
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached?       Yes [2] No         3. Nature of conveyance:			Internal Address: _	
☑ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other				
☑ Assignment       □ Merger         □ Security Agreement       □ Change of Name         □ Other		s) altached?	_	
Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other				
□       Other			Street Address: A	ugust-Thyssen-Strasse 1
Execution Date:       November 18, 2002       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       10/240,051       If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?       Yes         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)       Cover application since and patents involved address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and addresss of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved address(address);       Cover Address (address);       Yes       No         1. Internal Address:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings       6. Total number of applications and patents involved address;       Suthorized to beacherspeet/ox/deposit/caccer         Street Address.       200 West Adams Street - #2850       So/1039       Suthorized cover and any ettached cover and any ettached cover and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ettached cover after any for cipianal document.       Signature       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Signature       Signature       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Total m		-		
Execution Date:       November 18, 2002       City:       Dusseldori       State:Germany Zip3         Additional number(s) or patent number(s):       10/240,051         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:       B. Patent No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Q. Yes         Name:       Andrew G. Kolomayets         Internal Address:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings         & Mehler, Ltd.       S. Deposit account number:         Street Address.       200 West Adams Street - #2850         50/1039       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached co is a true copy of the original document.         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Mail document.         Name of Person Signing       Yes         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet assign	Other			Republic of
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):       10/240,051         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			City: Dusseldorf	State: Germany Zip 402
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes I No         S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Andrew G. Kolomayets         Internal Address:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings         & Mehler, Ltd.       B. Deposit account number:         Street Address.       200 West Adams Street - #2850         City. Chicago       State:         IL       Zip: 60606         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cocies a true copy of the original document.         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Pages including cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Pages including cover sheet information to:         Martine of Person Signing       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature	Execution Date: November 18,	2002	Additional name(s) & ac	ldress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 💢
A. Patent Application No.(s)       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$.40.00         Name:       Andrew G. Kolomayets       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$.40.00         Internal Address:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings       Authorized to beccharged to dopasit/coccer additional fees, if any, or credit any fees to Deposit.         Street Address.       200 West Adams Street - #2850       8. Deposit account number:         Street Address.       200 West Adams Street - #2850       50/1039         City.       Chicago       State:       IL         Zip:       60606       6. Total number of page if paying by deposit account number:         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coris a true copy of the original document.       Andrew G. Kolomayets       ffe - (0 200)         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Date       Total number of pages including docer sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademands, Box Assignments       Commissioner of Patents & Trademands, Box Assignments       Messignments	4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s): 10/240,0	51	
Additional numbers attached?       Yes       No         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved in the concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Andrew G. Kolomayets       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00         Internal Address:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings       Authorized to be charged to depositive corpositive accound additional fees, if any, or credit any fees to Deposit account number:         8. Mehler, Ltd.       8. Deposit account number:         Street Address, 200 West Adams Street - #2850       50/1039         City.       Chicago       State:         IL       Zip:       60606         Do NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corr is a true copy of the original document.         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Market over sheet information to:         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Fige .10 200         Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:       Date         Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appl	lication, the execution da	ite of the application is:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Andrew G. Kolomayets       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00         Internal Address:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings       Authorized to Sexcharged to stoppesity accord additional fees, if any, or credit any fees to Deposit 50/1039         & Mehler, Ltd.       8. Deposit account number:         Street Address.       200 West Adams Street - #2850         City.       Chicago       State:         It       Zip: 60606         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       50/1039         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coris a true copy of the original document.       Andrew G. Kolomayets         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Signature       F66.10, 200         Name of Person Signing       Signature       F66.10, 200         Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       6. Total number of applications and patents involved address and patents involved address.         Name:       Andrew G. Kolomayets       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00         Internal Address:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings       Image: Authorized to Sexcharged to sexchar				
concerning document should be mailed:       7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00         Name:       Andrew G. Kolomayets         Internal Address:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings         & Mehler, Ltd.       Authorized to boxchargeed to deposit accord additional fees, if any, or credit any fees to Deposit         Street Address.       200 West Adams Street - #2850         City.       Chicago         Street Address.       200 West Adams Street - #2850         Street Address.       50/1039         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accord any attached copy of this page if paying by deposit accord attached copy of the original document.         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Signature.         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments		Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🙀 No	
Internal Address:       Internal Address:         Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings       Authorized to bexcharged/tox deposit/caccord additional fees, if any, or credit any fees to Deposit         & Mehler, Ltd.       B. Deposit account number:         Street Address. 200 West Adams Street - #2850       50/1039         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number:         City. Chicago       State: IL         Zip: 60606       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account is paying by deposit account is a true copy of the original document.         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Market for pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, Box Assignments         Washington D C 20201         Washington D C 20201			6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
Internal Address:       Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings         & Mehler, Ltd.       Street Address, 200 West Adams Street - #2850         Street Address, 200 West Adams Street - #2850       8. Deposit account number:         City. Chicago       State:         IL       Zip: 60606         ONOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coris a true copy of the original document.         Andrew G. Kolomayets         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments         Washington D.C. 2020         Washington D.C. 2021	Name: Andrew G.	Kolomayets	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$_40.00
Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings       Authorized to bextravged/tox deposit/accomadditional fees, if any, or credit any fees to Deposit/social additional fees, if any, or credit additional fees, if any, or credit additional fees, if any, or credit additional fees, or creditadditin additional fees, additional fees, fees, (or c	Internal Address:		🖾 Enclosed	
& Mehler, Ltd.       8. Deposit account number:         Street Address. 200 West Adams Street - #2850       50/1039         City. ChicagoState: ILZip: 60606       6         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coris a true copy of the original document.       6         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6         /2003 ECOUPER 00000169 10240051 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	•		additional fees, if any, or credit any fees to Deposit Acc	
Street Address_200 West Adams Street - #2850       50/1039         CityChicagoState:_ILZip:_60606       (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ad         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corris a true copy of the original document.       ffb.10_200         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Signature       ffb.10_200         Name of Person Signing       Signature       ffb.10_200         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       6.         /2008 ECOUPER       0000169 10240051 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:       Commissioner of Pages including Cover sheet information to:	& Mehler, Ltd.			mhor:
50/1039         City.       Chicago       State:       IL       Zip:       60606         ONOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corris a true copy of the original document.         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Image: Signature         Name of Person Signing       Signature         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Image: Signature Signature         72003 ECOUPER       00000169 10240051         Mail doc       Iments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:         Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments       Washington D.C. 20231	Street Address 200 West Adar	ns Street - #2850	8. Deposit account nu	mper:
City. Chicago       State: IL       Zip: 60606         (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit ad DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached corris a true copy of the original document.       Image: Comparison of the original document.         Andrew G. Kolomayets       Image: Comparison of the original document.       Image: Comparison of the original document.         Name of Person Signing       Signature       Image: Comparison of the c	Street Audress. 200 West Hudr		50/1039	
City: Chicago       State: IL       Zip: 60606         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE         9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is a true copy of the original document.         Andrew G. Kolomayets         Name of Person Signing         Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:         6         /2003 ECOOPER				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is a true copy of the original document. Andrew G. Kolomayets Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D. C. 20231	City. Chicago State: IL	Zip: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of	I this page if paying by deposit accord
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached correct is a true copy of the original document. Andrew G. Kolomayets Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D. C. 20231		DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document. Andrew G. Kolomayets Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D. G. 20231	9. Statement and signature.	······································		
Andrew G. Kolomayets Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Total number of pages including cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D. G. 20031			information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:           Image: Description of pages         Signature Date         Date           Image: Description of pages         Image: Description of pages         Date         Date           Image: Description of pages         Image: Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages           Image: Description of pages         Image: Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages           Image: Description of pages         Image: Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages           Image: Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages           Image: Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages           Image: Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages           Image: Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages           Image: Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages         Description of pages		\ <b>//</b>	nh la	FEB. 10 2003
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6		······································	Signature	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	Ŭ	Ĵ l	er sheel, attachments, and do	cuments: 6
Washington D.C. 20231	/2003 ECOOPER 00000169 10240051 Mai			ion to:
	18021 40.00			
			REE	L: 013763 FRAME: 0

Serial No.: <u>10/240,051</u> Attorney Docket No. <u>0329-0030</u> Filed: January 10, 2003

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Gerd Thiemann and Michael Degner (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) assign(s) to Thyssen Krupp Stahl AG (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a German corporation, having a principal place of business at August-Thyssen-Strasse 1, Dusseldorf 40211, Republic of Germany, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in Assignor's(s') invention or improvement in METHOD AND DEVICE FOR REELING UP IN THE PROPER POSITION A HOT-ROLLED STRIP IN A REELING INSTALLATION and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, filed on January 10, 2003, and assigned Serial No. 10/240,051, and identified as Attorney Docket No. 0329-0030, any and all other United States applications and applications in any and all countries which Assignor(s) may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States or of any other country which may be obtained or any of the said applications, and in any division, continuation, reexamination, renewal, reissue or extension thereof.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the

PATENT REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0519 Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this Assignment the filing date, serial number and/or attorney docket number of said application when officially known.

Assignor(s) warrant(s) that he/she/they is/are the owner(s) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and patent application herein assigned and has/have the right to make this assignment; and further warrant(s) that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights whatsoever (including, without limitation, shop rights) in the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations Assignor(s) hereby agree(s) upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns may deem necessary or expedient.

- 2 -

## PATENT REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0520

For said consideration Assignor(s) further agree(s) upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the event of said application or any continuation or division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof becoming involved in Interference or any other contested matter to cooperate to the best of his/her/their ability with said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement or other such document and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. Assignor(s) further agree(s) to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made.

For said consideration, Assignor(s) also assign(s) to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or

- 3 -

## PATENT REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0521

improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of priority for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising under any applicable international convention for the protection of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of such countries, and Assignor(s) agree(s) upon the request of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent thereof, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said Assignee.

Date

Michael Deqner

(Name of Inventor)

Gerd Thiemann

(Name of Inventor)

4 -

PATENT REEL: 013763 FRAME: 0522

**RECORDED: 02/19/2003**